12
EUROPE GmbH • Kaddenbusch 6 • D-25578 Dägeling / ITZEHOE • PHONE: +49 (0) 48 21 / 89 89-0 • FAX: +49 (0) 48 21/ 89 89 89 • Internet: www.koaeurope.de
Revision: 14. Dec. 2009
RESISTORS
Products with Pb-free terminations
meet EU-RoHS requirements
FLAT CHIP
SURGE CURRENT

	 2.6 ± 0.2
		  SG73P 2E
TYPE DESIGNATION (HOW TO ORDER)
*Please see “PACKAGING”
PRODUCT CODE
SG73
SG73S
SG73P
STYLE
1J…W3A
TAPING*
TP, TD, TE
BK
NOMINAL
 RESISTANCE
D,F: 4 digits
G,J,K,M: 3 digits
TERMINATION**
SURFACE MATERIAL
T: Sn
(L: Sn/Pb)
SG73 2A TD 103T K
TOLERANCE
D: (±0.5%), F: (±1%)
G: (±2%), J: (±5%)
K: (±10%), M: (±20%)
ONE-PULSE LIMITING ELECTRIC POWER
+ 0.2
–  0.1
* SG73 2H and SG73 3A are also still available (different ”d” dimensions = 0.4        mm)
SIZE
+ 0.2
–  0.1
0.3
0.4
+ 0.2
–  0.1
+ 0.2
– 0.1
+ 0.2
–  0.1
+ 0.2
– 0.1
+ 0.2
–  0.1
0.3
0.4
0.3
0.4
SG73P 1J
RE
SI
ST
OR
S
**SG73S and SG73P are only avaiable in ”T".
DERATING CURVE
Co
nt